 22.030/1
 Sauter Components
TFL 201: Frost-protection monitor/limiter with capillary-tube sensor
How energy efficiency is improved
Demand-led, large-scale monitoring of installation parts as required, without auxiliary energy.
Areas of application
Temperature monitoring in air heaters, water pipes and air ducting. Especially suitable for compact
applications.

22.030/2  TFL
Sauter Components
Explanation of type codes
 F X Y 1
  (Capillary tube) (Function)
  0 = 3 m 0 = Xsd = fixed
  1 = 1.5 m 1 = Xsd = variable
  6 = 6 m 2 = limiter
Additional technical data
CE conformity complies with:
Directive 2006/95/EC EN 60730-1/ EN 60730-2-9
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC EN 61000-6-1/ EN 61000-6-2
 EN 61000-6-3/ EN 61000-6-4
Technical notes
RC circuit under inductive load
For the optimum RC circuitry, refer to the specifications supplied by the manufacturers of the relays, contac-
tors etc. If these are not available, the inductive load can be reduced by applying the following rule of thumb
(not binding):
• Capacity of the RC circuitry (µF) ≥ operating current (A)
• Resistance of the RC circuitry (Ω) ≈ coil resistance (Ω)
Influence on switching difference
The switching difference is slightly dependent on the setpoint. The switching differences stated in the PDS
sheet are typical values at the start of the range. The setpoint's influence on the switching difference increases
the switching difference by: ∆XSd = (setpoint XS – start of range) × 0.04
Wiring diagram
Monitor Limiter
Dimension drawing
7122030003  06
B03772
A01497a
1 2 3
T
1 2 3
T
A05218a
1
8
82
6
7
29
41
2
0
1
0
4
6
7
3
292150/001
296936
296936
44
70
4,5 7
54
2
0
3
5
2
Ø3
L
2
5
M09981
TFL 201 F0 . 1
TFL 201 F1 . 1
TFL 201 F6 . 1
   L
3000